CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA RESOLUTION 11 - XX - 20

RESOLUTION TO CANVASS THE RESULTS OF THE NOVEMBER 3, 2020 GENERAL ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Hastings, Minnesota:

That the results of the canvass of votes in the City of Hastings, Minnesota, where a General Election was held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020 and the results of said election for local Council seats are as follows:

		Results for Selec	cted Con	tests in 2'	7530 - Hasting
Council Member Ward 1 (F	Hastings)	Results By Precinct			
3 precincts in contest. 3 of 3 p					
Party		Candidate	Totals	Pct	
No	onpartisan	Tina Folch	2479	94.04%	
WR	ITE-IN**	WRITE-IN**	157	5.96%	
Council Member Ward 2 (H	Hastings)	Results By Precinct			
2 precincts in contest. 2 of 2 p	precincts 1	reported in municipality.			
Party		Candidate	Totals	Pct	
No	onpartisan	Jen Fox	1696	61.36%	
No	onpartisan	Joe Balsanek	1044	37.77%	
WR	ITE-IN**	WRITE-IN**	24	0.87%	
Council Member Ward 3 (F 2 precincts in contest. 2 of 2 p					
Party		Candidate	Totals	Pct	
No	onpartisan	Lisa A. Leifeld	2716	97.49%	
WR	ITE-IN**	WRITE-IN**	70	2.51%	
Council Member Ward 4 (Hastings) Results By Precinct 2 precincts in contest. 2 of 2 precincts reported in municipality.					
Party		Candidate	Totals	Pct	
No	onpartisan	Trevor Lund	2822	98.50%	
WR	ITE-IN**	WRITE-IN**	43	1.50%	

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council finds from said canvass that the following candidates have received a plurality of votes, and finds that and declares the following candidates to be elected to serve the following positions for the City of Hastings:

Ward 1 Councilmember Tina Folch Ward 2 Councilmember Jen Fox

Ward 3 Councilmember Lisa A. Leifeld Ward 4 Councilmember Trevor Lund

BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED,	that the City Clerk is	s hereby directed to	administer the
oath of office for said candidates and swe	ar them in for service	as for the City of I	Hastings.

Moved by Councilmember	, seconded by Councilmember	to approve
Resolution 11-06-20, Resolution to Ca	nvass the Results of the November 3,	, 2020 General
Election.		
	Mary Fasbender, May	or
Julie Flaten, City Clerk		
(SEAL)		